111TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H. RES. 1009

Honoring the seven Americans killed in Khost, Afghanistan, on December 30, 2009, for their service to the United States, and for other purposes.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

January 13, 2010

Mr. Reyes (for himself, Mr. Hastings of Florida, Ms. Eshoo, Mr. Holt, Mr. Ruppersberger, Mr. Tierney, Mr. Thompson of California, Ms. Schakowsky, Mr. Langevin, Mr. Patrick J. Murphy of Pennsylvania, Mr. Schiff, Mr. Smith of Washington, Mr. Boren, Mr. Hoekstra, Mr. Gallegly, Mr. Thornberry, Mr. Rogers of Michigan, Mrs. Myrick, Mr. Blunt, Mr. Miller of Florida, Mr. Conaway, and Mr. King of New York) submitted the following resolution; which was referred to the Select Committee on Intelligence (Permanent Select)

RESOLUTION

Honoring the seven Americans killed in Khost, Afghanistan, on December 30, 2009, for their service to the United States, and for other purposes.

Whereas the men and women of the Central Intelligence Agency are dedicated professionals who work tirelessly to protect the United States;

Whereas many of the individuals serving the Central Intelligence Agency do so under harsh conditions, far from home, and on the front lines of the battle against terrorists;

- Whereas these public servants face great risks in the line of duty on a daily basis;
- Whereas seven Americans in the service of the Central Intelligence Agency gave their lives for their country in a bombing that took place in Khost, Afghanistan, on December 30, 2009;
- Whereas six additional Americans were wounded in the attack, some of them suffering serious injuries;
- Whereas the loss of these highly trained counterterrorism experts will be deeply felt throughout the Intelligence Community; and
- Whereas the entire Nation owes an enormous debt of gratitude to these proud Americans, their families, and their loved ones for the quiet, dedicated, and vital service they offered to the United States: Now, therefore, be it
 - 1 Resolved, That the House of Representatives—
 - 2 (1) honors the seven Americans who died in the
 - 3 bombing that took place in Khost, Afghanistan, on
 - 4 December 30, 2009, and the families of those patri-
 - 5 ots for their service and their sacrifice for the
 - 6 United States;
 - 7 (2) expresses condolences to the families,
- 8 friends, and loved ones of those killed in the bomb-
- 9 ing;
- 10 (3) offers support and hope for a full recovery
- 11 for those who were wounded in the bombing; and

- 1 (4) shares in the pain and grief felt in the
- 2 aftermath of such a tragic event.

 \bigcirc